

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Text

File #: RES 14-492, Version: 1

Authorizing the Police Department to enter into two (2) agreements with Coplogic, Inc., each including an indemnification clause.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Police Department is requesting authorization to enter into two agreements with Coplogic, Inc. both including an indemnification clause; and

WHEREAS, these agreements are for the DeskOfficer Online Reporting System (DROS); and

WHEREAS, these agreements include the Set Up and Subscription License Agreement and the Support and Maintenance Agreement; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Saint Paul City Council authorizes the City of Saint Paul to enter into, and Chief Thomas E. Smith to implement the attached agreements, which include an indemnification clause, with Coplogic, Inc.